

CSI CODE	Description	Quantity	UOM	Bare Material	Bare Labor	Bare Equipment	Subcontract	Total	Material	Labor	Equipment	Subcontract	Ext. Total
	<b>General Requirements</b>												
1310000000.00	Project Management and Coordination								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1311300000.00	Project Coordination								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1311320001.00	FIELD PERSONNEL								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1311320018.00	Project manager, minimum	22	Week		\$ 1,525.00			\$ 1,525.00	\$ -	\$ 43,615.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 43,615.00
1311320024.00	Superintendent, minimum	22	Week		\$ 1,475.00			\$ 1,475.00	\$ -	\$ 42,185.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,185.00
1412650001.00	PERMITS								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1412650002.00	Rule of thumb, most cities, minimum	1000000	Job				\$ 0.01		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1511300000.00	Temporary Electricity								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1511350004.00	200 Amp	1	Ea.	\$ 930.24	\$ 251.30			\$ 1,181.54	\$ 995.36	\$ 326.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,322.05
1511350051.00	Spider box 50 Amp	1	Ea.	\$ 920.55	\$ 31.59			\$ 952.14	\$ 984.99	\$ 41.07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,026.06
1520000000.00	Construction Facilities								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1521300000.00	Field Offices and Sheds								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1521320001.00	OFFICE AND STORAGE SPACE								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1521320120.00	Office / Storage boxes, 20' x 8', buy		Ea.	\$ 2,688.98	\$ 236.94			\$ 2,925.92	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1521320125.00	Rent per month	6	Ea.	\$ 217.50				\$ 217.50	\$ 1,396.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,396.35
1521340001.00	FIELD OFFICE EXPENSE								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1521340010.00	Office equipment rental average		Month	\$ 193.80				\$ 193.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1521340012.00	Office supplies, average	6	Month	\$ 77.52				\$ 77.52	\$ 497.68	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 497.68
1541600000.00	Temporary Hoists								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1541650001.00	WEEKLY FORKLIFT CREW								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1541650010.00	All-terrain forklift, 45' lift, 35' reach, 9000 lb. capacity	10	Week	\$ 75.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 1,325.00	\$ 802.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ -	\$ 15,327.50
1541900000.00	Temporary Cranes								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1541950030.00	40-ton		Day		\$ 229.76	\$ 1,086.58		\$ 1,316.34	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1541950040.00	55-ton	10	Day				\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
1541950050.00	80-ton		Day		\$ 427.21	\$ 2,084.45		\$ 2,511.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1543340001.00	GENERAL EQUIPMENT RENTAL without operators								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1543340017.00	Telescoping boom to 40' high, 500 lb. capacity, diesel	12	Week	\$ 12.02	\$ 283.84	\$ 855.96		\$ 1,151.82	\$ 154.34	\$ 4,427.90	\$ 10,990.53	\$ -	\$ 15,572.77
1543340018.00	To 45' high, 500 lb. capacity		Ea.	\$ 13.08	\$ 310.45	\$ 935.79		\$ 1,259.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1543340019.00	To 60' high, 600 lb. capacity		Ea.	\$ 15.26	\$ 439.07	\$ 1,321.63		\$ 1,775.96	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Auger Equipment Rental	5	Day	\$ 75.00		\$ 400.00		\$ 475.00	\$ 401.25	\$ -	\$ 2,140.00	\$ -	\$ 2,541.25
	Excavator Monthly Rental	2	Month	\$ 430.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,430.00	\$ 920.20	\$ -	\$ 6,420.00	\$ -	\$ 7,340.20
	Misc. Equipment Allowance	22	Week	\$ 75.00		\$ 350.00		\$ 425.00	\$ 1,765.50	\$ -	\$ 8,239.00	\$ -	\$ 10,004.50
	Small Tool Allowance	22	Week	\$ 150.00				\$ 150.00	\$ 3,531.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,531.00
1562650001.00	TEMPORARY FENCING								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1562650020.00	Rented chain link, 6' high, to 1000' (up to 12 mo.)	500	L.F.	\$ 4.16	\$ 1.00			\$ 5.16	\$ 2,225.60	\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,875.60
1740000000.00	Cleaning and Waste Management								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1741300000.00	Progress Cleaning								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1741320001.00	CLEANING UP								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1741320002.00	Dumpster Rental	22	Ea.				\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
1741320005.00	Cleanup of floor area, continuous, per day, during const.	60	M.S.F.	\$ 2.11	\$ 15.80	\$ 2.27		\$ 20.18	\$ 135.46	\$ 1,232.40	\$ 145.73	\$ -	\$ 1,513.60
1741320010.00	Final by GC at end of job	60	M.S.F.	\$ 2.24	\$ 32.67	\$ 4.75		\$ 39.66	\$ 143.81	\$ 2,548.26	\$ 304.95	\$ -	\$ 2,997.02
	<b>Sitework</b>												
020805500010	Utility connection			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
020805500020	Utility connection, water, sanitary, stormwater, gas, single connection	1	Ea.	\$ 3,028.28	\$ 1,132.80	\$ 323.76		\$ 4,484.84	\$ 3,240.26	\$ 1,472.64	\$ 346.42	\$ -	\$ 5,059.32
020805500030	Utility connection, telecommunication	1	Ea.	\$ 370.91	\$ 1,132.80	\$ 323.76		\$ 1,827.47	\$ 396.87	\$ 1,472.64	\$ 346.42	\$ -	\$ 2,215.94
022301000010	Clearing and Grubbing								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
022301000020	Clearing and Grubbing Land								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
022301000020	CLEAR AND GRUB SITE								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
022301000020	Cut & chip light trees to 6" diam.	1.60697888	Acre		\$ 979.20	\$ 1,485.73		\$ 2,464.93	\$ -	\$ 2,045.62	\$ 2,554.66	\$ -	\$ 4,600.28
023103400270	Rough grading sites, open, 50100-75000 S.F., grader	1	Ea.	\$ 821.30	\$ 1,308.33		\$ 0.90	\$ 2,130.53	\$ 878.79	\$ 1,700.83	\$ -	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,580.52
023101000010	Fine Grading								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
023101001200	FINISH GRADING								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
023101001200	Finish grading areas under building, paved, sidewalks, etc. with grader	5555.555556	S.Y.				\$ 0.95	\$ 0.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,277.78	\$ 5,277.78

CSI CODE	Description	Quantity	UOM	Bare Material	Bare Labor	Bare Equipment	Subcontract	Total	Material	Labor	Equipment	Subcontract	Ext. Total
	Berm - grading area	397	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.81		\$ 4.50	\$ 14.31	\$ 3,398.32	\$ 934.14	\$ -	\$ 1,786.50	\$ 6,118.96
023151200010	<b>EXCAVATION &amp; BACKFILL</b>												
023151202020	<b>Structural Excavation and Backfill</b>												
023151204220	1/2 C.Y. excavator	350	B.C.Y.				\$ 11.81	\$ 11.81	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,133.50	\$ 4,133.50
023154626000	Backfill and Compact	150	B.C.Y.				\$ 6.88	\$ 6.88	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 1,032.00
023156100010	Excavating, trench or continuous footing												
023156101375	Excavating, trench or continuous footing, common earth, 1 C.Y. excavator, 10' to 14' deep, includes trench box, excludes dewatering	1657	B.C.Y.		\$ 1.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.05	\$ -	\$ 3,338.86	\$ 3,545.98	\$ 14,084.50	\$ 20,969.34
023156100062	Trenching for water and sanitary distribution	200	B.C.Y.	\$ -	\$ 1.56	\$ 2.16		\$ 3.72	\$ -	\$ 405.60	\$ 462.24	\$ -	\$ 867.84
025107800010	<b>Water supply distribution piping</b>												
025107803000	Water supply distribution piping, copper tubing, 20' joints, 1-1/2" diameter, type K, excludes excavation or backfill	150	L.F.	\$ 11.86	\$ 1.65	\$ -		\$ 13.51	\$ 1,903.53	\$ 321.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,225.28
025307800010	<b>Sanitary sewerage piping</b>												
025307802000	Public sanitary utility sewerage piping, piping polyvinyl chloride pipe, B & S, 20' lengths, 4" diameter, SDR 35, includes excavation or backfill	250	L.F.	\$ 1.28	\$ 1.33	\$ -		\$ 2.61	\$ 342.40	\$ 432.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 774.65
026304000010	<b>Storm drainage manholes, frames and covers, frames &amp; covers, excludes footing, excavation</b>												
026304000800	Storm drainage manholes, frames and covers, concrete, cast in place, 4' x 4', 8" thick, 4' deep, excludes footing, excavation, backfill, frame and cover	4	Ea.	\$ 446.93	\$ 601.14	\$ 13.84		\$ 1,061.91	\$ 1,912.86	\$ 3,125.93	\$ 59.24	\$ -	\$ 5,098.02
026304001000	Storm drainage manholes, frames and covers, concrete, cast in place, 4' X 4', 8" thick, 8' deep, excludes footing, excavation, backfill, frame and cover	9	Ea.	\$ 929.25	\$ 1,205.78	\$ 27.50		\$ 2,162.53	\$ 8,948.68	\$ 14,107.63	\$ 264.83	\$ -	\$ 23,321.13
027200000000	Raise Existing Catch Basin	2	EA				\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
027202000100	Raise Existing Manhole	1	EA				\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
027503000010	Raise Existing Sanitary Manhole	1	EA				\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
027200000000	<b>Asphalt / Concrete Paving</b>												
027200000000	Aggregate base courses	0		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
027202000100	Base course drainage layers, aggregate base course for roadways and large paved areas, stone base, compacted, 3/4" stone base, to 6" to 12" deep	2750.666667	S.Y.	\$ 6.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.89		\$ 7.69	\$ 19,130.89	\$ 1,072.76	\$ 2,619.46	\$ -	\$ 22,823.11
027503000010	Compaction, Roller	925.9259259	CY				\$ 1.65	\$ 1.65	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,527.78	\$ 1,527.78
027503000010	Concrete paving surface treatment, 4500 psi, includes joints, finishing, and curing	0		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
027503000020	Concrete paving surface treatment, 4500 psi, fixed form, unreinforced, 12" pass, 6" thick, includes joints, finishing, and curing	2750.666667	S.Y.				\$ 24.73	\$ 24.73	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 68,023.99	\$ 68,023.99
027503000520	Concrete paving surface treatment, welded wire fabric, sheets for rigid paving, 6 x 6 - W1.4 x W1.4 (10 x 10) 2.33 lbs. per SY, A185	2750.666667	S.Y.				\$ 3.55	\$ 3.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,764.87	\$ 9,764.87
027703000415	Cast-in place concrete curbs & gutters, concrete, machine formed, straight, 6" x 18", includes concrete	546	L.F.				\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 4,914.00
027752750010	<b>Sidewalks, driveways, and patios, excludes base</b>												
027752750350	Sidewalks, driveways, and patios, sidewalk, concrete, cast-in-place with 6 x 6 - W1.4 x W1.4 mesh, broomed finish, 3000 psi, 5" thick, excludes base	1000	S.F.				\$ 4.25	\$ 4.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
028201300010	<b>Site Improvements</b>												
028201300010	Fence, chain link industrial, schedule 40			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

ATF ESTIMATING SERVICES

Phone: 786-970-3952 | Fax: 1800-581-3888  
 Alex@Estimating.construction.us

CSI CODE	Description	Quantity	UOM	Bare Material	Bare Labor	Bare Equipment	Subcontract	Total	Material	Labor	Equipment	Subcontract	Ext. Total
028201300200	Fence, chain link industrial, galvanized steel, 2" posts @ 10' OC, 9 ga. wire, 6' high, schedule 40, includes excavation, & concrete	1432	L.F.	\$ 18.56	\$ 2.44	\$ 0.94		\$ 21.94	\$ 28,438.37	\$ 4,542.30	\$ 1,440.31	\$ -	\$ 34,420.98
028201400100	Fence, chain link, residential, galvanized steel, 11 ga. wire, 1-5/8" post, 10' O.C., 1-3/8" top rail, 2" corner post, 6' high, schedule 20, includes excavation, excludes concrete		L.F.	\$ 9.71	\$ 2.93	\$ 1.13		\$ 13.77	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Fence Allowance to Repair and Replace Existing		L.F.	\$ 9.71	\$ 2.93	\$ 1.13	\$ -	\$ 13.77	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
028408001000	Precast concrete parking bumpers, wheel stops, precast concrete, 6' x 10' x 6' - 0", includes 2 dowels per each	13	Ea.	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 695.50	\$ 169.00	\$ 69.55	\$ -	\$ 934.05
028408001300	Metal parking bumpers, pipe bollards, concrete filled/painted, 6' L x 3' D hole, 6" diam.	38	Ea.	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16.14		\$ 566.14	\$ 18,297.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 656.25	\$ -	\$ 23,893.25
028901000010	Signs - Allowance	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Misc. Concrete Pads 5x5x12"	3	Ea.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
	PAINT STRIPING	712	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 2,848.00
	PAINT PAVEMENT	110	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
329223000000.00	Sodding			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
329223100010.00	SODDING SYSTEMS	20	M.S.F.	\$ 228.09	\$ 80.00	\$ 30.60		\$ 338.69	\$ 4,881.13	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 654.84	\$ -	\$ 7,615.97
329343000000.00	Trees			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
329343202800.00	GREEN BUTTONWOOD TREES	43	Ea.	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 555.00	\$ 16,103.50	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 2,530.55	\$ -	\$ 27,019.05
329333000000.00	FLORIDA ROYAL PALM	68	Ea.	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 555.00	\$ 25,466.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 4,001.80	\$ -	\$ 42,727.80
033000000000	Cast-In-Place Concrete			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Foundations		CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
033000000000	Foundations, Form sides, Dowel Templates, Reinforced, and 3000PSI Concrete In Place		C.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Building 1	28.6	C.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 11,440.00
	Building 2	101.2	C.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 40,480.00
	Dumpster Enclosure	4.4	C.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00
	Monument Sign	2	C.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
033000000000	Slab on grade			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Building 1	28.6	C.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 9,295.00
	Building 2	130.9	C.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,542.50	\$ 42,542.50
	Dumpster Enclosure	10	C.Y.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
04221024000	Masonry			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
04221024020	Dumpster Enclosure - 8x8x16" CMU Walls	255	S.F.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00
	Monument Sign - Double Wythe Brick Wall	40	S.F.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
	Monument Sign - 6x8x16" CMU Walls	60	S.F.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
	Metals - SEE DIVISION 13			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Gates @ Dumpster Enclosure	2	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,720.00
	Aluminum Cover over Monument Sign	1	Ea.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 325.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,930.00
	Woods & Plastics			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
061101000010	Blocking			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
061101001800	Blocking, to concrete, 2" x 6", bolted	60	L.F.	\$ 4.05	\$ 1.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.30	\$ 260.01	\$ 97.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 357.51
061101001798	Blocking, to concrete, 2" x 4", bolted	60	L.F.	\$ 4.02	\$ 1.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.14	\$ 258.08	\$ 87.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 345.44
062000000000	Millwork			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
062202000010	Moldings, base			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
062202005100	Moldings, base, classic profile, 5/8" x 5-1/2", finger jointed and primed	695	L.F.	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.05	\$ 929.56	\$ 722.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,652.36
062208000010	Moldings, window & door			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
062208003150	Moldings, window & door, door trim set, pine, 1 head & 2 sides, 2-1/2" wide	14	Opng.	\$ 20.54	\$ 16.68	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37.22	\$ 307.69	\$ 303.58	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 611.27
062208005950	Moldings, window & door, window trim sets, 2-1/2" wide, includes casings, header, stops, stool & apron, pine	10	Opng.	\$ 31.67	\$ 20.09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 51.76	\$ 338.87	\$ 261.17	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.04

ATF ESTIMATING SERVICES

Phone: 786-970-3952 | Fax: 1800-581-3888  
 Alex@Estimating.construction.us

CSI CODE	Description	Quantity	UOM	Bare Material	Bare Labor	Bare Equipment	Subcontract	Total	Material	Labor	Equipment	Subcontract	Ext. Total
064101009558	Custom cabinets, rule of thumb: kitchen cabinets, excl. counters & appliances			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
064101009560	Custom cabinets, rule of thumb: kitchen cabinets, excl. counters & appliances, minimum	32	L.F.	\$ 155.06	\$ 13.36	\$ -		\$ 168.42	\$ 5,309.25	\$ 555.78	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,865.03
064151000010	Countertops			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
064151000100	Countertops, stock, plastic laminate, 24" wide, includes backsplash, maximum	16	L.F.	\$ 30.39	\$ 8.01	\$ -		\$ 38.40	\$ 520.28	\$ 166.61	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 686.88
	<b>Thermal and Moisture Protection</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
076506009326	Sheet metal flashing, steel sheets, flexible, galvanized, 26 gauge, including up to 4 bends - DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE	100	S.F.	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.12	\$ -		\$ 1.92	\$ 85.60	\$ 145.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 231.20
072109500020	Blanket insulation, for walls or ceilings, kraft faced fiberglass, 3-1/2" thick, R11, 15" wide	2,475	S.F.	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.16	\$ -		\$ 0.45	\$ 767.99	\$ 514.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,282.79
072109501320	Blanket insulation, for walls or ceilings, mineral wool batts, 3-1/2" thick, R15	4,580	S.F.	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.13	\$ -		\$ 0.78	\$ 3,185.39	\$ 774.02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,959.41
	Pre-engineered steel building accessory items, insulation, vinyl faced, rated .6 lb density, R10, 3" thick	8,321	S.F.	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.22	\$ -		\$ 0.53	\$ 2,760.08	\$ 2,379.81	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,139.88
	Pre-engineered steel building accessory items, insulation, vinyl faced, rated .6 lb density, R19, 6" thick	6,120	S.F.	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.22	\$ -		\$ 0.75	\$ 3,470.65	\$ 1,750.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,220.97
	Caulking and Sealants	1	LS				\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	<b>Doors &amp; Windows</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
081000000000	<b>Metal doors and frames</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
081102001540	Doors, hollow metal, commercial, steel, flush, full panel, hollow core, 1-3/4" thick, 16 ga., 3'-0" x 6'-8"	4	Ea.	\$ 546.70	\$ 19.74	\$ -		\$ 566.44	\$ 2,339.88	\$ 102.65	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,442.52
081103000140	Doors, fire, steel, flush, "B" label, 90 minute, full panel, 18 ga., 3'-0" x 6'-8"		Ea.	\$ 492.03	\$ 24.42	\$ -		\$ 516.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
082107204380	Doors, prehung, interior, passage, pine, louvered, 4-5/8" solid jamb, 1-3/8" x 6'-8" x 3'-0" wide	11	Ea.	\$ 201.78	\$ 23.08	\$ -		\$ 224.86	\$ 2,374.95	\$ 330.04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,704.99
083605500010	Doors, overhead, commercial, excl. frames			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
083605501400	Doors, overhead, commercial, stock, sectional, heavy duty, wood, chain hoist, 1-3/4" thick x 12' x 16' high, excl. frames	8	Ea.	\$ 3,255.35	\$ 391.37	\$ -		\$ 3,646.72	\$ 27,865.80	\$ 4,070.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31,936.04
083605502900	Doors, overhead, commercial, stock, steel, heavy duty, sectional, for electric trolley operator, 1/3 HP, to 12' x 12', add	8	Ea.	\$ 944.30	\$ 97.67	\$ -		\$ 1,041.97	\$ 8,083.21	\$ 1,015.77	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,098.98
085200000000	<b>Windows, aluminum</b>			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
085201000100	Windows, aluminum sash, stock, grade C, fixed casement, excl. glazing and trim	81	S.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -		\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.10	\$ 1,053.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,653.10
087103050200	Door closer, electric automatic operators, surface mounted, heavy duty, regular arm	4	Ea.	\$ 205.76	\$ 33.32	\$ -		\$ 239.08	\$ 880.65	\$ 173.26	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,053.92
087103200011	Door hardware, deadlocks, mortise, heavy duty	4	Ea.	\$ 167.48	\$ 22.10	\$ -		\$ 189.58	\$ 716.81	\$ 114.92	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 831.73
	Interior door hardware allowance	11	Ea.	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -		\$ 180.00	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 429.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,194.50
	Overhead Door Hardware	8	Ea.	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -		\$ 300.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,844.00
	<b>Interior Finishes</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
092601000010	<b>Partitions</b>			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
092601003800	Partition wall, interior, standard, taped both sides, installed on & incl. 25 ga. NLB metal studs, 3-5/8" wide, 16" O.C., 8' to 12' high, 5/8" gypsum drywall	4949	S.F.	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.50	\$ -		\$ 2.66	\$ 6,142.70	\$ 9,650.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,793.25
092601003800	Partition wall, interior, standard, taped 1 side, installed on & incl. 1x2 PT Furring Strips, 16" O.C., 8' to 12' high, 5/8" gypsum drywall	2009	S.F.	\$ 0.91	\$ 1.35	\$ -		\$ 2.26	\$ 1,956.16	\$ 3,525.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,481.96
	<b>Ceilings</b>												

CSI CODE	Description	Quantity	UOM	Bare Material	Bare Labor	Bare Equipment	Subcontract	Total	Material	Labor	Equipment	Subcontract	Ext. Total
092507003190	Gypsum wallboard, on ceilings, fire resistant, laped and finished, 5/8" thick	5424	S.F.	\$ 0.46	\$ 0.65	\$ -		\$ 1.11	\$ 2,669.69	\$ 4,583.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,252.97
092055300700	Framing, ceilings, on steel, galvanized, 3-5/8" channels, 16" O.C.	5424	S.F.	\$ 0.46	\$ 0.70	\$ -		\$ 1.16	\$ 2,669.69	\$ 4,935.84	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,605.53
092055301600	Furring, walls, on steel, galvanized, 1-5/8" channels, 16" O.C.		S.F.	\$ 0.46	\$ 0.76	\$ -		\$ 1.22	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
092502000200	Cementitious backerboard, on wall, 3' x 6' x 5/8" sheet	513	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.14	\$ -		\$ 2.14	\$ 548.91	\$ 760.27	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,309.18
095107600010	Complete suspended ceilings, includes standard suspension system			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
095107600700	Complete suspended ceilings, fiberglass ceiling board, plain faced, offices, 2' x 4' x 3/4", include standard suspension system, excl. 1-1/2" carrier channels		S.F.	\$ 2.93	\$ 0.52	\$ -		\$ 3.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
095107600800	Complete suspended ceilings, mineral fiber, lay-in board, 2' x 2' x 3/4", on 15/16" T bar suspension, include standard suspension system, excl. 1-1/2" carrier channels	3500	S.F.	\$ 2.52	\$ 0.58	\$ -		\$ 3.10	\$ 9,437.40	\$ 2,639.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,076.40
093101000010	Ceramic tile			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
093101005400	Ceramic tile, walls, interior, thin set, 4-1/4" x 4-1/4"	779	S.F.	\$ 1.93	\$ 1.79	\$ -		\$ 3.72	\$ 1,608.71	\$ 1,812.73	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,421.45
093101003255	Ceramic tile, floors, glazed, thin set, color group 1, 6" x 6"	234	S.F.	\$ 3.80	\$ 1.13	\$ -		\$ 4.93	\$ 951.44	\$ 343.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,295.19
093101001600	Ceramic tile, sanitary cove base, thin set, 6" x 6" h	103	L.F.	\$ 4.45	\$ 2.90	\$ -		\$ 7.35	\$ 490.43	\$ 388.31	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 878.74
093101003270	Ceramic tile, floors, glazed, thin set, color group 1, 12" x 12"	1066	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50	\$ -		\$ 6.50	\$ 5,703.10	\$ 2,078.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,781.80
099109200010	Paints & coatings, walls & ceilings, interior			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
099109200280	Paints & coatings, walls & ceilings, interior, concrete, drywall or plaster, latex paint, primer or sealer coat, smooth finish, spray	24000	S.F.	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.06	\$ -		\$ 0.11	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,156.00
099109200200	Paints & coatings, walls & ceilings, interior, concrete, drywall or plaster, latex paint, primer or sealer coat, smooth finish, brushwork	2448	S.F.	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.16	\$ -		\$ 0.22	\$ 157.16	\$ 509.18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 666.35
	Exterior Painting, Walls, Soffits, Trims	1500	SF				\$ 0.80	\$ 0.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
	Doors and Frames	11	Ea				\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
	Stucco at Dumpster Enclosure	417	SF				\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,042.50	\$ 1,042.50
	<b>Specialties</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
104302000010	Signs, exterior			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
104302000300	Signs, letters, cast aluminum, 6" h x 5/8" deep	30	Ea.	\$ 28.01	\$ 10.86	\$ -		\$ 38.87	\$ 899.12	\$ 423.54	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,322.66
	Additional Signage Allowance	1	Ea.				500	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
105252000010	Fire equipment cabinets, steel box, 20 gauge, excludes equipment			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
105252001000	Fire equipment cabinets, portable extinguisher, single, steel box, recessed, D.S. glass in door, aluminum door & frame, 8" x 12" x 27", excludes equipment		Ea.	\$ 149.73	\$ 66.75	\$ -		\$ 216.48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
105253001080	Fire extinguishers, dry chemical, pressurized, standard type, portable, painted, 10 lb	7	Ea.	\$ 78.25	\$ 15.00	\$ -		\$ 93.25	\$ 586.09	\$ 136.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 722.59
108101000010	Toilet accessories, commercial		LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	1300	\$ 1,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
108101001105	Toilet accessories, grab bars, straight, stainless steel, 42" long	4	Ea.	\$ 44.44	\$ 13.04	\$ -		\$ 57.48	\$ 190.20	\$ 67.81	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 258.01
108101003000	Toilet accessories, mirror, 18" x 24", with stainless steel 3/4" square frame	2	Ea.	\$ 47.33	\$ 13.04	\$ -		\$ 60.37	\$ 101.29	\$ 33.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 135.19
108101006050	Toilet accessories, toilet seat cover dispenser, stainless steel, surface mounted	2	Ea.	\$ 33.33	\$ 17.36	\$ -		\$ 50.69	\$ 71.33	\$ 45.14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 116.46
108101006100	Toilet accessories, toilet tissue dispenser, stainless steel, surface mounted, single roll	1	Ea.	\$ 17.19	\$ 8.68	\$ -		\$ 25.87	\$ 18.39	\$ 11.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29.68
108101006200	Toilet accessories, toilet tissue dispenser, stainless steel, surface mounted, double roll	1	Ea.	\$ 22.70	\$ 10.86	\$ -		\$ 33.56	\$ 24.29	\$ 14.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38.41

ATF ESTIMATING SERVICES

Phone: 786-970-3952 | Fax: 1800-581-3888  
 Alex@Estimating.construction.us

CSI CODE	Description	Quantity	UOM	Bare Material	Bare Labor	Bare Equipment	Subcontract	Total	Material	Labor	Equipment	Subcontract	Ext. Total
108101004600	Toilet accessories, soap dispenser, chrome, surface mounted, liquid	2	Ea.	\$ 44.92	\$ 13.04	\$ -		\$ 57.96	\$ 96.13	\$ 33.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130.03
101651001800	Toilet cubicles, plastic laminate on particle board, floor mounted	1	Ea.	\$ 516.81	\$ 74.32	\$ -		\$ 591.13	\$ 552.99	\$ 96.62	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 649.60
101651100370	Toilet compartment components, doors, plastic laminate clad, 36" wide x 58" high	1	Ea.	\$ 175.81	\$ 36.94	\$ -		\$ 212.75	\$ 188.12	\$ 48.02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 236.14
114545006150	<b>Equipment</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
113101000010	Oil/water separators			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
113101000100	Oil/water separators, complete system, treated capacity 0.2 cubic feet per second, excluding excavation and backfill	1	Ea.	\$ 5,023.20	\$ 845.50	\$ 183.61		\$ 6,052.31	\$ 5,374.82	\$ 1,099.15	\$ 196.46	\$ -	\$ 6,670.44
114545006150	Refrigerator, residential appliances, with ice maker, 21 to 29 C.F., minimum	2	Ea.	\$ 932.19	\$ 58.74	\$ -		\$ 990.93	\$ 1,994.89	\$ 152.72	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,147.61
116201101400	Osha Compliant Cylinder Stand	1	Ea.	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -		\$ 600.00	\$ 481.50	\$ 195.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 676.50
	500 Gal. Tank	1	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,395.00
								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION													
131287000010.00	PRE-ENGINEERED STEEL BUILDINGS							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
131287000160.00	Building 1 - 12' Eave Height	1000	SF Flr.	13.5	4.85	3.83		\$ 22.18	\$ 14,445.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 4,098.10	\$ -	\$ 24,848.10
131287001100.00	Building 2 - 25' Eave Height	4952	SF Flr.	13.5	3.92	3.08		\$ 20.50	\$ 71,531.64	\$ 25,235.39	\$ 16,319.81	\$ -	\$ 113,086.84
								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200000000	Intrusion detection systems infrastructure							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200650100	Detection system, burglar alarm, battery operated, mechanical trigger, excl. wires & conduit		Ea.					\$ 422.79	\$ 422.79	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200653400	Detection system, glass break alarm switch, excl. wires & conduit		Ea.					\$ 162.61	\$ 162.61	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200653460	Detection system, police connect panel, excl. wires & conduit		Ea.					\$ 388.01	\$ 388.01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200653480	Detection system, telephone dialer, excl. wires & conduit		Ea.					\$ 506.67	\$ 506.67	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200653500	Detection system, alarm bell, excl. wires & conduit		Ea.					\$ 239.25	\$ 239.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200653594	Detection system, fire alarm control panel, excluding wires & conduits							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200653800	Detection system, fire alarm control panel, 8 zone, excluding wires & conduits		Ea.					\$ 1,854.26	\$ 1,854.26	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200654020	Detection system, fire alarm control panel, alarm device, excluding wires & conduits		Ea.					\$ 317.17	\$ 317.17	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200655200	Detection system, heat detector, smoke detector, ceiling type, excl. wires & conduit		Ea.					\$ 199.22	\$ 199.22	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200655610	Detection system, strobe & horn, ADA type, excluding wires & conduits		Ea.					\$ 257.44	\$ 257.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200655620	Detection system, visual alarm, ADA type, excluding wires & conduits		Ea.					\$ 185.26	\$ 185.26	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200655800	Detection system, fire alarm horn, excluding wires & conduits		Ea.					\$ 140.82	\$ 140.82	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137200658710	Carbon monoxide detector, hardwired, wall mounted		Ea.					\$ 158.27	\$ 158.27	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137210650010	Digital video recorder (DVR)							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137210650200	Digital video recorder, pentaplex hybrid, internet protocol, and hard drive, 4 channel		Ea.					\$ 1,807.55	\$ 1,807.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137301000010	Access Control							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
137301000100	Traffic control mirrors, exterior, convex, stainless steel, 26" diameter		Ea.					\$ 262.53	\$ 262.53	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>Fire Sprinkler System</b>	1	LS					\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
	<b>Plumbing Systems</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
151400000000	Domestic water piping specialties							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
151401000010	Backflow preventer							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CSI CODE	Description	Quantity	UOM	Bare Material	Bare Labor	Bare Equipment	Subcontract	Total	Material	Labor	Equipment	Subcontract	Ext. Total
151401001040	Backflow preventer, double check principle, corrosion resistant, automatic operation, ball valves, threaded, 1-1/2" pipe size, includes valves and four test cocks	1	Ea.				\$ 637.29	\$ 637.29	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 637.29	\$ 637.29
151401004160	Backflow preventer, reduced pressure principle, corrosion resistant, automatic operation, ball valves, threaded, 1-1/2" pipe size, includes valves and four test cocks	2	Ea.				\$ 1,053.96	\$ 1,053.96	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,107.92	\$ 2,107.92
151407001040	Vacuum breaker, anti-siphon continuous pressure type, bronze body, maximum 150 psi - 210Deg. F, 3/4" size	1	Ea.				\$ 218.03	\$ 218.03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 218.03	\$ 218.03
151401001020	Backflow preventer, double check principle, corrosion resistant, automatic operation, ball valves, threaded, 3/4" pipe size, includes valves and four test cocks	1	Ea.				\$ 268.99	\$ 268.99	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 268.99	\$ 268.99
151407003030	Vacuum breaker, anti-siphon continuous pressure type, bronze body, maximum 150 psi - 210Deg. F, 1" NPT size	1	Ea.				\$ 85.66	\$ 85.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.66	\$ 85.66
151408000500	Water hammer arrester/shock absorber, copper, for 1 to 11 fixtures, 3/4" male I.P.S.	3	Ea.				\$ 60.52	\$ 60.52	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 181.56	\$ 181.56
151502505440	Cleanouts	5	Ea.				\$ 148.35	\$ 148.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 741.75	\$ 741.75
151074201180	Water distribution piping	581	L.F.				\$ 13.20	\$ 13.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,669.20	\$ 7,669.20
151085201940	Waste Piping	380	L.F.				\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00
151101602940	Gate Valves	17	Ea.				\$ 85.93	\$ 85.93	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,460.81	\$ 1,460.81
154102000600	Carriers/supports, drinking fountain, wall mounted, plate type with studs, top back plate	1	Ea.				\$ 153.82	\$ 153.82	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 153.82	\$ 153.82
154102003600	Carriers/supports, lavatory, concealed arm, wall mounted, in stud or masonry, high back fixture	2	Ea.				\$ 399.79	\$ 399.79	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 799.58	\$ 799.58
154117003100	Urinal, wall hung, vitreous china, with self-closing valve, siphon jet type	1	Ea.				\$ 519.47	\$ 519.47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 519.47	\$ 519.47
154117003300	Urinal, wall hung, rough-in, supply, waste and vent	1	Ea.				\$ 866.48	\$ 866.48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 866.48	\$ 866.48
154122003340	Drinking fountain, wall mounted, non-recessed, vitreous china, 7" back, single bubbler, for connection to cold water supply	2	Ea.				\$ 749.73	\$ 749.73	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,499.46	\$ 1,499.46
154122003980	Drinking fountain, wall mounted, non-recessed, for connection to cold water supply, for rough-in, supply and waste, add	2	Ea.				\$ 350.18	\$ 350.18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.36	\$ 700.36
154184506060	Lavatory, wall hung, vitreous china, white, with backsplash, single bowl, 19" x 17", includes trim	3	Ea.				\$ 314.91	\$ 314.91	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 944.73	\$ 944.73
154184506960	Lavatory, wall hung, rough-in, supply, waste and vent	3	Ea.				\$ 878.20	\$ 878.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,634.60	\$ 2,634.60
154142006000	Industrial safety fixture, shower, single head, drench, ball valve, pull, freestanding, multi-nozzle eye/face wash combination, excludes rough-in	1	Ea.				\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
154185004640	Shower, stall, receptor only, fiberglass, 34" x 60"	1	Ea.				\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
154185005800	ADA Shower faucet, controls, bench, and handrails complete	1	Ea.				\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
154186003100	Sink, kitchen, counter top style, stainless steel, self rimming, single bowl, 25" x 22", includes faucet and drain	2	Ea.				\$ 819.37	\$ 819.37	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,638.74	\$ 1,638.74
154186004980	Sink, kitchen, counter top style, rough-in, supply, waste and vent	2	Ea.				\$ 581.93	\$ 581.93	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,163.86	\$ 1,163.86
154189001140	Water closet, vitreous china, wall mounted	2	Ea.				\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
154189001180	Water closet - flush valve type, rough-in, supply, waste and vent	0	Ea.				\$ 624.23	\$ 624.23	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
154802004120	Water Heater 40 Gal Tank	1	Ea.				\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
157605000080	Water Heater Tankless	1	Ea.				\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Trench Drain	60	L.F.				\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
	<b>Mechanical</b>		<b>SF</b>				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

ATF ESTIMATING SERVICES

Phone: 786-970-3952 | Fax: 1800-581-3888  
 Alex@Estimating.construction.us

CSI CODE	Description	Quantity	UOM	Bare Material	Bare Labor	Bare Equipment	Subcontract	Total	Material	Labor	Equipment	Subcontract	Ext. Total
15760500080	Heating and ventilating unit, classroom type, heating/cooling coils, 750 CFM, 2 tons cooling, includes filter and standard controls	1	Ea.				\$ 4,949.33	\$ 4,949.33	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,949.33	\$ 4,949.33
157605000140	Heating and ventilating unit, classroom type, heating/cooling coils, 1500 CFM, 4 tons cooling, includes filter and standard controls	1	Ea.				\$ 7,016.18	\$ 7,016.18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,016.18	\$ 7,016.18
158105001980	Flexi Ducts	201	L.F.				\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00
158101005430	Mil Spiral Ducts	38	L.F.				\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 456.00	\$ 456.00
158103003500	Ductwork, rigid fiberglass ductboard, foil reinforced kraft facing, rectangular, aluminum faced (FRK), 1" thick, standard weight	519	SF Surf				\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 2,595.00
158203000360	Rings	49	Ea.				\$ 18.67	\$ 18.67	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 914.83	\$ 914.83
158203001060	Boxes	5	Ea.				\$ 71.22	\$ 71.22	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 356.10	\$ 356.10
158301006660	Diffusers/Grills	30	Ea.				\$ 103.64	\$ 103.64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,109.20	\$ 3,109.20
161397008260	Bathroom vent fan, residential, hook-up, (use w/above hook-up), economy model, 50 CFM	4	Ea.				\$ 155.42	\$ 155.42	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 621.68	\$ 621.68
158301000584	Fans, air conditioning and process air handling, axial flow, constant speed, belt drive, 1/8" S.P., 6430 CFM, 1 H.P., 24"	1	Ea.				\$ 2,294.33	\$ 2,294.33	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,294.33	\$ 2,294.33
158301006672	Fans, residential, bath exhaust, grille, back draft damper, 180 CFM	1	Ea.				\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
	Sidewall Cap w/ Back Draft Damper	4	Ea.				\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Thermostat, Controls	2	LS				\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Balancing and Testing	1	Ea.				\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
	<b>Electrical</b>						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16000 Power Distribution													
74.00	Panel - A	1	EA				\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
278.00	Disconnect Switch	4	EA				\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
282.00	Misc. Power - CU/AHU/WH	5	EA				\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
283.00	Misc. Exhaust Fan	5	EA				\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
284.00	Panel - B1	1	EA				\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
285.00	Panel - B2	1	EA				\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
286.00	600A Utility Meter Base	1	EA	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1,786.90	\$ 975.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,761.90
287.00	600A, 3P Nema-3R Disc Switch	1	EA	\$ 4,899.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 6,399.00	\$ 6,399.00	\$ 5,241.93	\$ 1,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,191.93
288.00	12x12 Wireway	1	EA				\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
	600A, 3P Nema-3R Manual Transfer Switch												
289.00		1	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 3,156.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,106.50
290.00	600A, CAM-LOK Box	1	EA	\$ 2,798.88	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 4,298.88	\$ 4,298.88	\$ 2,994.80	\$ 1,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,944.80
291.00	400A, 3P Nema-3R Disc Switch	1	EA				\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
292.00	100A, 3P Nema-3R Disc Switch	1	EA				\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
293.00	Panel "PL"	1	EA				\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
294.00	Frame for Power Distribution	1	EA				\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
295.00	Misc. Electric Motor Connections	8	EA				\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
16000 Site Lighting		0	0										
265.00	I - Exterior Wall Mount Fixture	7	EA				\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
266.00	SA - Pole Mounted	2	EA				\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
267.00	SB - Pole Mounted	5	EA				\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
268.00	SC - Pole Mounted	3	EA				\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
279.00	Wiring	1592	LF				\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 7,960.00
280.00	Utilities Connection to Transformer	237	LF				\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3,555.00
Communications		0	0										
73.00	Telephone	0	EA				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
274.00	Data	21	EA				\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
275.00	Combo Voice and Data	1	EA				\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
276.00	CATV	5	EA				\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
Fixtures and Branch Lighting		0	0										
70.00	A - 2x2 Flour. Parabolic 4" deep cell louver	20	EA				\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
72.00	Wall Switches	31	EA				\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
256.00	B - 2x4 Flour. Parabolic 4" deep cell louver	2	EA				\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00

